QUOTE CONFIRMATION

DEAR MARTI REED,

PEOPLE
WHO
GETIT

Thank you for considering CDWeG for your computing needs. The details of your quote are below. Click

here to convert your quote to an order.

QUOTE # QUOTE DATE QUOTE REFERENCE

CUSTOMER #

GRAND TOTAL

LBIX334 11/13/2019 QUOTE

9502361

$431,233.26

IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ

Fees applied to item(s): 5490796

ITEM QTY

CDW#

QUOTE DETAILS

UNIT PRICE

EXT. PRICE

Dell OptiPlex 3070 - SFF - Core i5 9500 3 GHz - 8 GB - 256 GB 65
Mfg. Part#: CPJT9
UNSPSC: 43211508

Contract: Sourcewell Formerly NJPA 100614#CDW Tech Catalog
(100614#CDW)

Dell Latitude 3400 - 14" - Core i5 8265U - 8 GB RAM - 256 GB
SSD

Mfg. Part#: PT7PN
UNSPSC: 43211503

Contract: Sourcewell Formerly NJPA 100614#CDW Tech Catalog
(100614#CDW)

335

Epson PowerlLite 109W - 3LCD projector - portable - LAN 100
Mfg. Part#: V11H861020
UNSPSC: 45111614

Contract: Sourcewell Formerly NJPA 100614#CDW Tech Catalog
(100614#CDW)

Elmo TT-121ID Interactive Document camera 100
Mfg. Part#: 1349
UNSPSC: 45121520

Contract: Sourcewell Formerly NJPA 100614#CDW Tech Catalog
(100614#CDW)

5610840

5490796

4854189

3622295

$680.00

$740.00

$531.00

$530.00

$44,200.00

$247,900.00

$53,100.00

$53,000.00

RECYCLING FEE DETAILS

ITEM QTY

CDW#

UNIT PRICE

EXT. PRICE

RECYCLING FEE 4" TO LESS THAN 15"
Fee Applied to Item: 5490796

335

654809

$5.00

$1,675.00

PURCHASER BILLING INFO

SUBTOTAL

$398,200.00

Billing Address:

SYLVAN UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

605 SYLVAN AVE

MODESTO, CA 95350-1599
Phone: (209) 574-5000

Payment Terms: NET 30 Days-Govt/Ed

SHIPPING

$0.00

RECYCLING FEE

$1,675.00

SALES TAX

$31,358.26

GRAND TOTAL

$431,233.26

DELIVER TO

Please remit payments to:
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http://www.cdwg.com/shop/quotes/QuoteDetails.aspx?qn=LBJX334
http://www.cdwg.com/shop/quotes/QuoteDetails.aspx?qn=LBJX334
http://www.cdwg.com/shop/products/default.aspx?EDC=5610840
http://www.cdwg.com/shop/products/default.aspx?EDC=5490796
http://www.cdwg.com/shop/products/default.aspx?EDC=5490796
http://www.cdwg.com/shop/products/default.aspx?EDC=4854189
http://www.cdwg.com/shop/products/default.aspx?EDC=3622295

Shipping Address:

CDW Government
SYLVAN UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 75 Remittance Drive
MARTI REED Suite 1515
605 SYLVAN AVE Chicago, IL 60675-1515
MODESTO, CA 95350-1599

Phone: (209) 574-5000
Shipping Method: UPS Ground (2-3 days)

Need Assistance? CDWeG SALES CONTACT INFORMATION

Thomas Creagan | (877) 827-9461 | thomcre@cdwg.com

This quote is subject to CDW's Terms and Conditions of Sales and Service Projects at
http://www.cdwg.com/content/terms-conditions/product-sales.aspx
For more information, contact a CDW account manager

© 2019 CDWeG LLC, 200 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 | 800.808.4239

Page 2 of 2


http://www.cdwg.com/content/terms-conditions/product-sales.aspx

