QUOTE CONFIRMATION



DEAR MARTI REED,

Thank you for considering CDW•G for your computing needs. The details of your quote are below. <u>Click here</u> to convert your quote to an order.

QUOTE #	QUOTE DATE	QUOTE REFERENCE	CUSTOMER #	GRAND TOTAL
LBJX334	11/13/2019	QUOTE	9502361	\$431,233.26

IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ

Fees applied to item(s): 5490796

QUOTE DETAILS				
ITEM	QTY	CDW#	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
Dell OptiPlex 3070 - SFF - Core i5 9500 3 GHz - 8 GB - 256 GB	65	5610840	\$680.00	\$44,200.00
Mfg. Part#: CPJT9				
UNSPSC: 43211508				
Contract: Sourcewell Formerly NJPA 100614#CDW Tech Catalog (100614#CDW)				
<u>Dell Latitude 3400 - 14" - Core i5 8265U - 8 GB RAM - 256 GB SSD</u>	335	5490796	\$740.00	\$247,900.00
Mfg. Part#: PT7PN				
UNSPSC: 43211503				
Contract: Sourcewell Formerly NJPA 100614#CDW Tech Catalog (100614#CDW)				
Epson PowerLite 109W - 3LCD projector - portable - LAN	100	4854189	\$531.00	\$53,100.00
Mfg. Part#: V11H861020				
UNSPSC: 45111614				
Contract: Sourcewell Formerly NJPA 100614#CDW Tech Catalog (100614#CDW)				
Elmo TT-12ID Interactive Document camera	100	3622295	\$530.00	\$53,000.00
Mfg. Part#: 1349				
UNSPSC: 45121520				
Contract: Sourcewell Formerly NJPA 100614#CDW Tech Catalog (100614#CDW)				
RECYCLING FEE DETAILS				
ITEM	QTY	CDW#	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
RECYCLING FEE 4" TO LESS THAN 15" Fee Applied to Item: 5490796	335	654809	\$5.00	\$1,675.00

PURCHASER BILLING INFO	SUBTOTAL	\$398,200.00
Billing Address: SYLVAN UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT	SHIPPING	\$0.00
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	RECYCLING FEE	\$1,675.00
605 SYLVAN AVE MODESTO, CA 95350-1599	SALES TAX	\$31,358.26
Phone: (209) 574-5000 Payment Terms: NET 30 Days-Govt/Ed	GRAND TOTAL	\$431,233.26
DELIVER TO	Please remit payments to:	

Shipping Address: SYLVAN UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT MARTI REED 605 SYLVAN AVE

MODESTO, CA 95350-1599 **Phone:** (209) 574-5000

Shipping Method: UPS Ground (2-3 days)

CDW Government 75 Remittance Drive Suite 1515 Chicago, IL 60675-1515



Thomas Creagan

(877) 827-9461

thomcre@cdwg.com

This quote is subject to CDW's Terms and Conditions of Sales and Service Projects at $\underline{\text{http://www.cdwg.com/content/terms-conditions/product-sales.aspx}$ For more information, contact a CDW account manager

 \circledcirc 2019 CDW•G LLC, 200 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 | 800.808.4239